
Ramadan Date Imsak Fajr Dhur Maghrib 

1 Tuesday, April 13 5:03 AM 5:08 AM 1:18 PM 8:14 PM 

2 Wednesday, April 14 5:01 AM 5:06 AM 1:18 PM 8:15 PM 

3 Thursday, April 15 4:59 AM 5:04 AM 1:18 PM 8:16 PM 

4 Friday, April 16 4:57 AM 5:02 AM 1:18 PM 8:17 PM 

5 Saturday, April 17 4:55 AM 5:00 AM 1:17 PM 8:19 PM 

6 Sunday, April 18 4:52 AM 4:57 AM 1:17 PM 8:20 PM 

7 Monday, April 19 4:50 AM 4:55 AM 1:17 PM 8:21 PM 

8 Tuesday, April 20 4:48 AM 4:53 AM 1:17 PM 8:22 PM 

9 Wednesday, April 21 4:46 AM 4:51 AM 1:17 PM 8:23 PM 

10 Thursday, April 22 4:44 AM 4:49 AM 1:16 PM 8:25 PM 

11 Friday, April 23 4:42 AM 4:47 AM 1:16 PM 8:26 PM 

12 Saturday, April 24 4:40 AM 4:45 AM 1:16 PM 8:27 PM 

13 Sunday, April 25 4:38 AM 4:43 AM 1:16 PM 8:28 PM 

14 Monday, April 26 4:36 AM 4:41 AM 1:16 PM 8:29 PM 

15 Tuesday, April 27 4:34 AM 4:39 AM 1:15 PM 8:31 PM 

16 Wednesday, April 28 4:32 AM 4:37 AM 1:15 PM 8:32 PM 

17 Thursday, April 29  4:30 AM 4:35 AM 1:15 PM 8:33 PM 

18 Friday, April 30  4:28 AM 4:33 AM 1:15 PM 8:34 PM 

19 Saturday, May 1 4:26 AM 4:31 AM 1:15 PM 8:35 PM 

20 Sunday, May 2 4:24 AM 4:29 AM 1:15 PM 8:36 PM 

21 Monday, May 3 4:23 AM 4:28 AM 1:15 PM 8:38 PM 

22 Tuesday, May 4 4:21 AM 4:26 AM 1:15 PM 8:39 PM 

23 Wednesday, May 5 4:19 AM 4:24 AM 1:14 PM 8:40 PM 

24 Thursday, May 6 4:17 AM 4:22 AM 1:14 PM 8:41 PM 

25 Friday, May 7 4:15 AM 4:20 AM 1:14 PM 8:42 PM 

26 Saturday, May 8 4:13 AM 4:18 AM 1:14 PM 8:43 PM 

27 Sunday, May 9 4:11 AM 4:16 AM 1:14 PM 8:45 PM 

28 Monday, May 10 4:09 AM 4:14 AM 1:14 PM 8:46 PM 

29 Tuesday, May 11 4:08 AM 4:13 AM 1:14 PM 8:47 PM 

30  Wednesday, May 12 4:06 AM 4:11 AM 1:14 PM 8:48 PM 

WISHING YOU AND YOUR FAMILY 
A RAMADAN MUBARAK! 

Adam  
Van Koeverden, M.P. 
 
Constituency Office 
16 Hugh Lane  
Milton, ON 
L9T 2C6 
 
905.693.0166 
Adam,vanKoeverden@parl.gc.ca 
www.AdamvanKoeverdenMP.ca 

Working Together During COVID-19:   
 

• Our government is focused on ensuring Canadians and their families are safe from the impacts of COVID-19.  

• Everyone is urged to celebrate a little differently this year as communities across Canada feel the impacts of 
the COVID-19 pandemic.  

• We must work together to reduce the spread of the virus by practicing social distancing. This means staying 
home, avoiding crowds and social gatherings, and refraining from common social greetings like handshakes. 
Social distancing also includes not hosting or visiting your family or friends at this time. 

• This year we will have to stay home. We will have to connect by video or voice call with family and friends 
outside the household to break fast and host Iftars.  

• This is one of the most effective ways to reduce the spread of illness during the COVID-19 pandemic. 


